NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland Heights, 
Ohio, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with the 

Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District (“NEORSD”) to accept funds under the 2023 Member 
Community Infrastructure Grant Program in the amount of Six Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Three 
Hundred Dollars ($619,300.00) for the Cedar Glen Rehabilitation and Replacement Project and to 
execute any and all related documents or agreements with NEORSD.  The agreement and any 
related documents shall be approved as to form and subject to the final approval of the Director of